
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

0
10

P 12

13 
121 2

2m
14

2

2 15

Uj 0 M
16, 

Lon
D M 17

n

I
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32775

32775

entered, in duplicate, as of August 25, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long. Beach at its meeting on

June 19, 2012, by and between THE LOS CERRITOS WETLANDS STEWARDSHIP, 

INC,, a California corporation, with a place of business at 6289 East Pacific Coast

IIlll I I ING i I I I I' ll 1 11 1  1111 1 i  

municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and add $ 297,000 for a

not to exceed amount of $891, 000; 

the Agreement and in this Second Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1 . Section 1 A. of Agreement No. 32775 is hereby amended to read as

al, SCOPE OF WORK OR SERVICES. 

A. Vendor shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit " A-2", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay

for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Eight Hundred I

Ninety-One Thousand Dollars ($ 891, 000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit

A-2".` 

2. Section 2 of Agreement No. 32775 is hereby amended to read as

ARWbgAl2-01616

LAApps\ CtyLaw3ZWPDacz1D01 2\ P01. M0477532. DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10, 

12

T

ff
eu 13
na

3 14
y- 00

8 15CL 0

w IM

U- 9 16

L

17

is

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27 1

28

follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

July 1, 2012, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on June 30, 2015, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

I completed sooner." 

3 , Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment, all terms

and conditions in Agreement No. 32775 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

1 force and effect. 

111111 loll 1111 rillilill iiiiiiii  III I
01 W

IT lywig

2014, By
N a
Tit

2014

wiffffam

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

jAssisto6t, ON, M 3WQO
B

NT

City Manager TO SEC-TION 301 OF
THE CITY CHM, ER. 

ED

This Second Amendment to Agreement O. 32775 is approved as to form

on 2014. 

ARW:bgAl2-01615

L:apps\CtyLaa,m321WPD= D012\ PO1 9\ 004771132DOC

R

CHARLES P XIN, City Attorney

B F Deputy


